applicable, in cash and cash equivalents. We intend

to use the net proceeds of this offering and the concurrent Convertible Notes Offering to repurchase or repay indebtedness, focusing on
near-term maturities (and any remaining proceeds for general corporate purposes). After giving effect to the repurchases and repayment of
indebtedness, we expect the amount of our total debt (excluding the debt discount to be recognized with respect to the notes offered in the
concurrent Convertible Notes Offering) to remain approximately the same.

You should read the following table in conjunction with the section entitled �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and
Results of Operations� and our financial statements and notes included in our most recent Annual Report on Form 10-K, which is incorporated by
reference in this document, and with the sections entitled �Description of notes� in this prospectus supplement and the �Description of the Debt
Securities� in the accompanying prospectus.

As of December 31,
2012

(dollars in millions) Actual

As adjusted
for this
offering

As Adjusted
for this

offering and
the

concurrent
Convertible

Notes
Offering

Total cash and cash equivalents $ 570 $ $

Debt:
6.65% Senior Notes due 2037 350
7.50% Senior Notes due 2022 400
7.375% Senior Notes due 2020 600
7.00% Senior Notes due 2018 500
6.05% Senior Notes due 2017 450
4.00% Senior Convertible Notes due 2014 863
   % Senior Convertible Notes due 2019 (par amount)(1) �
   % Senior Notes due 2021 offered hereby �
Environmental Revenue Bonds 549
Recovery Zone Facility Bonds 70

Edgar Filing: UNITED STATES STEEL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 14

Province Note(2) 151

Other debt and capital leases 36

Less discounts and fair value adjustment(1) (31)

Total debt $ 3,938 $ $

Stockholders� equity:
Total stockholders� equity(1) $ 3,477 $ $

Total capitalization $ 7,415 $ $

S-9

Edgar Filing: UNITED STATES STEEL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

(1) Reflects the issuance of $   million aggregate principal amount of   % Senior Convertible Notes due April 1, 2019 in the concurrent Convertible Notes
Offering. In accordance with Accounting Standards Codification 470-20 (ASC 470-20), a convertible debt instrument that may be settled entirely or partially
in cash is required to be separated into a liability and equity component, such that interest expense reflects the issuer�s nonconvertible debt interest rate. Upon